Address:No.189,Hengshan Street,Shijiazhuang High-Tech Development
Zone,Hebei,China
Tel. No:+86-0311-85963888-8356 +86-13630823632
Optical fiber composite overhead ground wire（OPGW）
Part 1   Optical fiber composite overhead ground wire (OPGW) with
performed helical fittings
1.OPGW performed helical suspension clamp

d. The inner clamp to the pre-twisted wire with OPGW outer spiral twist to the contrary,
the standard configuration in accordance with OPGW outer stranding to the
right-hand, such as a L, should be specified in the order contract.
e. The clamp to withstand a full tension, it was proposed one-time use.
f. provide the first tower to connect only with a gold pattern.
g. Clamp intensity is divided into 160kN, 210kN, 250kN, 300kN and so on.
OPGW double tension Clamp Specifications Model Parameter table:
Model Clamp grip length of the length of the length of the Clamp quality
（kN） Inner twisted
wire（mm）
middle twisted
wire（mm）
outer twisted
wire（mm）
（kg）
OSNZ-160-** 160 2400 1700 1600 15.3
OSNZ-210-** 210 2500 1200 1700 21.4
OSNZ-250-** 250 2600 1900 1800 27.1
OSNZ-300-** 300 2700 2000 1900 34.9
Note :**-- on behalf of Cable diameter (mm)
5.JDX-type grounding wire
Components: multi-strand aluminum twisted wire, cast aluminum parallel groove
clamp, terminals and so on.
Purpose: provide access to short-circuit current. When in the power system
grounding
Grounding wire specification model parameter table:
Model Aluminum
Stranded
cross-section
（mm 2）
Length L (mm) Parallel groove
clamp model
quality (kg)
JDX-70/1500 70 1500 JB-2 0.76
JDX-70/2000 70 2000 JB-2 0.86
JDX-95/1500 95 1500 JB-2 0.87
JDX-95/2000 95 2000 JB-2 1.00
JDX-120/1500 120 1500 JB-3 1.24
JDX-120/2000 120 2000 JB-3 1.41
JDX-150/1500 150 1500 JB-3 1.36
JDX-150/2000 150 2000 JB-3 1.56
JDX-185/1500 185 1500 JB-4 1.63
JDX-185/2000 185 2000 JB-4 1.88
6.4D-type vibration damper
Composition: hot galvanized casting iron hammer, hot galvanized steel twisted wire,
aluminum alloy clamp, stainless steel bolts.
Purposes: to eliminate or reduce the vibration when the fiber optic cable operate